

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1319/2025 CM(3514/2025)

KHALIDA

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocate.

Vs.

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents in the main as also CM returnable within three weeks. Requisites within one week.
2. List on 30.07.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, the amount deposited before the Registry shall continue to remain with the Registry.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

05.06.2025

Ishaq