

S.No. 41
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1319/2025

KHALIDA(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** None

Vs.

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND  
ORS

...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**26-08-2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file the reply, with an advance copy to be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 31.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**26-08-2025**

*Mubashir*