

S. No. 32

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1319/2025

KHALIDA

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Adv, with Mr. Abid Ali, Adv.

**Vs**

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER  
(REVENUE) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aqib Adv, vice Mr. Syed Mohtasim, Adv, for 6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**03.02.2026**

01. Adjournd on account of non-availability of learned arguing counsel representing respondent no. 6.
02. List on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
03. Interim direction dated 5<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**03.02.2026**

*Shamim Dar*